FN4 SeriesFN1 Series
No more element replacementNo more element replacement
Element construction
When compressed
When decompressed
Wave washer
Gaps between the filter plates and
wave washers filter foreign matter.

Symbol Housing material
1 Stainless steel 304
How to Order
93
Note) Produced upon receipt of order.
Dust recovery filter (produced upon receipt of order)
This filter is for recovering dust from fluid after element back-flushing.
It enables re-use of the element (gold mesh).
0 NFNR10 10
Size
Seal material
Port size
N M X0149FND100 10
Seal material
Element type
Nominal filtration rating
Port size
Reservoir tank: FNR Series
This tank is used to store sufficient fluid for back-flushing (for the FN1 series).
* Not required for the FN4, which has a built-in tank.
RoHS
RoHS
Options (Sold separately)
How to Order
Specifications
How to Order
Specifications
Model FNR100N-10 FNR100V-10 FNR101N-10 FNR101V-10
Tank capacity 1.1 L 1.8 L
Port size Rc1
Operating pressure Max. 1.0 MPa
Fluid temperature Max. 80°C
Material
Bowl & Cover Stainless steel 304
O-ring NBR FKM NBR FKM
Weight 1.5 kg 1.9 kg
Applicable filter FN11l1l (Element L 250) FN11l2l (Element L 500)
Symbol Port size
10 R1
Symbol Nominal filtration rating
149 149 mm
Symbol Type
M Gold mesh
Symbol Material
N NBR
V FKM
Symbol Port size
10 Rc1
Symbol Material
N NBR
V FKM
Symbol Capacity Applicable model
0 1.1 L FN11l1
1 1.8 L FN11l2
Model FND100N-10-M149X0 FND100V-10-M149X0
Port size R1
Operating pressure Max. 0.7 MPa
Fluid temperature Max. 80°C
Material
Bowl & Cover Stainless steel 304
O-ring NBR FKM
Element Stainless steel 304
Element nominal filtration rating 149 mm
Weight 7.5 kg
94
Low Maintenance Filter  FN1/FN4 Series
5 mm
FN11lll-10-S005
FN41l2l-20-S005
20 mm
FN11lll-10-S020
FN41l2l-20-S020
P Test fluid: Tap water   P Liquid temperature: 17 to 20°C (Room temperature)
P Test method: Per SMC test method
P Fluid: Tap water   P Flow rate: 20 L/min   P Liquid temperature: Room temperature   P Test dust: AC course
P Test method: Per SMC test method
Element Length
250 L / FN11l1l-10-S
Element Length
500 L / FN11l2l-10-S
Element Length
500 L / FN41l2l-20-S
0.0001
10 100 250 1000
0.001
0.01
0.015
0.1
Initial flow rate setting range
(Pressure loss 0.015 to 0.02 or less)
0.001
10 30 50 70 100
0.005
0.01